

Waiver of Liability Release Form

In consideration of being allowed to learn skating skills with LA Roller Skating Lessons/LA Roller Sports LLC or individual being Coach Joseph "JC" Kennedy, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

- 1. The risk of injury from the activities involved can be significant, including but not limited to the potential for permanent paralysis and death, serious bone injuries and possible impairment to general health.
- 2. I am aware that LA Roller Skating Lessons urges the use of protective gear to limit such risks, such as knee pads, elbow pads, wrist guards, and a helmet. And shall remain the student and/or parent choice if these are not used of any potential injury.
- 3. I knowingly and further agree to release and hold harmless LA Roller Sports, LLC or DBA Skating Lessons and their employees/instructors from all claims and liabilities of any type whatsoever and for damages to, loss or destruction of any property or injury, sickness or death, which may result from my participation in Skating Lessons and Activities.
- 4. I acknowledge that I am in good physical condition and do not know of any condition or reason that I should not participate in Skating Activities and Lessons.
- 5. I understand that a medical examination to assure myself of physical fitness is desirable, that obtaining such an examination is my own responsibility.

__YES __NO I Do/Don't agree to release my photos & videos clips to use in LA Roller Sports/Roller Skating Lessons, LLC promotions on social media platforms or website that only represent the business and sport of roller/inline skating.

In signing this release, I acknowledge and represent that I read the foregoing Waiver of Liability Form, understand it, and sign it voluntarily as my own free act and deed.

Name:Child's Nar	ne:
Signature:	Date:
Address:	Phone:
If under 18 Parent or Guardian must fill out & sign the above	

